

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

04-02-2002 102031825

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jonathan E. Mossberg Advanced Ordnance Corporation 121 Old Carriage Road 1871 Mason Avenue Ponce Inlet, FL 32127 Daytona Beach, FL 32117 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [X] no [] yes [X] no 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [ ] Change of Name [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger Execution Date: May 3, 2001 NOTE: Total of four (4) Assignments attached. Please record this SECOND. It establishes a chain of title. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/237,171 09/466,016 09/468,694 09/472,276 Additional numbers attached? [ ] yes [X] no 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21): \$160.00 (\$40.00 per appl.) John A. Kramer, Esq. HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. [X] Enclosed Longmeadow Professional Park 171 Dwight Road, Suite 302 [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Longmeadow, MA 01106-1700 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2622 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. A. Kramer, Esq. Registration No. 46302 HOLLAND & BONZAGNI, P.C. Longmeadow Professional Park 171 Dwight Road. Suite 302 Longmeadow, MA 01106-1700 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

[94122G.30/69] 04/02/2002 JJALLAH2 00000075 082622 09237171 01 FC:581 160.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012540 FRAME: 0617

## ASSIGNMENT

- I, JONATHAN E. MOSSBERG, of 121 Old Carriage Road, Ponce Inlet, FL 32127, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to me paid, hereby assign to ADVANCED ORDNANCE CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1871 Mason Avenue, Daytona Beach, FL 32117 aforesaid, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whatever rights, titles and interests I may have in this or any other country in and to the inventions disclosed in our applications for Letters Patents of the United States, bearing the following:
- 1) "MAGNETIC TAG FIREARM SAFETY ENHANCEMENT SYSTEM", Serial No. 09/237171, filed January 25, 1999;
- 2) "MAGNETIC TAG FIREARM SAFETY ENHANCEMENT SYSTEM", Serial No. 09/338885, filed June 23, 1999;
- 3) "POWER SUPPLY AND BATTERY BACKUP CIRCUIT FOR FIREARM SAFETY ENHANCEMENT SYSTEM", Serial No. 09/466016, filed December 17, 1999;
- 4) "INERTIA RESISTANT PREVENTER MECHANISM FOR FIREARM ENHANCEMENT SYSTEM", Serial No. 09/468694, filed December 21, 1999; and
- "MAGNETIC TAG FIREARM SAFETY ENHANCEMENT SYSTEM WITH GRIP SWITCH", Serial No. 09/472276, filed December 27, 1999; and the following foreign applications:
- 6) PCT application entitled "MAGNETIC TAG FIREARM SAFETY ENHANCEMENT SYSTEM", Serial No. PCT/US 00/01492, filed January 20, 2000;

REEL: 012540 FRAME: 0618

7) European Patent Application entitled "MAGNETIC TAG FIREARM SAFETY

ENHANCEMENT SYSTEM", Serial No. 00939267.1, filed September 4, 2000; and

Canadian Patent Application entitled "MAGNETIC TAG FIREARM SAFETY

ENHANCEMENT SYSTEM", not yet assigned a serial number, filed September 22,

2000.

8)

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters

patent which may be granted on my applications to ADVANCED ORDNANCE

CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And I further grant to ADVANCED ORDNANCE CORPORATION, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, the right to claim for any foreign applications for

said inventions the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States of

America and any foreign country or countries.

And I hereby covenant and agree, for myself and for my heirs and legal

representatives, to execute any continuation or divisional applications of the application above-

identified, any proper applications for reissue of patents resulting from any of said original,

continuation or divisional applications, any additional oaths that may be required in the aforesaid

applications, any papers necessary to protect said inventions in foreign countries, and any

preliminary statement required in interference proceedings in which such applications may be

involved.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 012540 FRAME: 0619

	Signed and	sealed this	03	day of	May	, 2001,	at
Daytona	Beach, (City)_	FL	(State)				
			1		N		

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me appeared JONATHAN E. MOSSBERG, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing

Assignment as his free act and deed.

**RECORDED: 05/25/2001** 

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[94122G.30/60]

